2003 OTC ANNUAL MEETING

Agenda
Philadelphia, PA
DAY 1

July 21, 2003

8:00 — 10:00 Registration, Continental Breakfast

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

Welcome and Introductions

Welcome to Pennsylvania

l. Where We Are, What We Know

10:15 a.m.

11::00 am

12:00 p.m.

2003 Ozone Episodes
Typical v. Atypical Episodes

Health Discussion
Health Status, Causes and Effects

Working Lunch — Executive Session to discuss:
1) Budget

2) Personnel

3) 2003/2004 Meeting Schedule

Jan Reitsma / RI
OTC Chair

Kathleen McGinty
Pennsylvania

Cliff Michaelsen
OoTC

Dr. George Thurston
NYU School of Medicine

OTC Members Only

3) Other matters related to litigation, Management and

OTC performance

Guest Lunch - Buffet

II. Where We Need to Be, and How We Get there

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 pm

Ground Level Ozone Attainment — Summary of
Schedule and Ambient Levels needed to achieve
Attainment, plus related environmental and Health
Goals.

National Ozone Outreach
Expansion of AirNow Map

National Mobile Source Initiatives

Break

Mobile Source Inventories, Strategies and
Challenges
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Paid Registrants Only

Tom Frankiewicz, OTC

Chet Wayland, EPA

Bill Charmley
EPA OTAQ

David Shaw, NY



4:15 pm Stationary and Area Source Inventories, Ali Mirzakalili DE
Strategies and Challenges

5:00 p.m. Adjourn
6:00 pm Informal Reception —

8:00 pm Dinner on your own
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7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m..

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m

12:30 pm

2003 OTC ANNUAL MEETING

Agenda

Philadelphia, PA

Day 2

July 22, 2003

Continental Breakfast

Report of the Executive Director
Summary of Year’s Activities
Summary of Executive Session
Summary of Day 1

Multi-Pollutant Charge to the Committee

Chairs — Workplan objectives

Relative contribution of Sector controls
measures needed for Attainment. - CALGRID
model runs and results10:15 a.m.

EPA’s Multipollutant Program Status

Baseline and Current

NOx, 8 hour Ozone, SO2, PM 2.5, CO, CO2, HG
Break

Multipollutant Panel

Analysis of Current Multi-Pollutant
Legislation

Cost Analyses of Multipollutant Legislation

Clean Air Act — CSI Administrative Issues
Panel Questions and Answers

Joint Lunch — Members and Registrants
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Chris Recchia
oTC

Chris Recchia
OTC ED

Jeff Underhill, NH

Jeff Clark, EPA

Marika Tatsutani,
NESCAUM

Christopher Van Atten
M. J. Bradley & Associates

Leah Weiss, NESCAUM

Buffet



lll. Policy Decisions and Action Items

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 pm

4:15 pm

4:30

Framework for Multi-Pollutant Reductions

Transport — Facilitated Discussion
Action ltems

Break

Framework for Mobile Sources and Fuels

Mobile Source and Fuels — Facilitated Discussion
Action Items

Closing Summary

Next Meetings

Adjourn

Agenda: 2003 OTC Annual Meeting

Barbara Kwetz
Massachusetts

Jan Reitsma, RI

Dave Shaw, NY

Jan Reitsma, Rl

Jan Reitsma, Rl
Chair
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