2003 OTC ANNUAL MEETING

Agenda Philadelphia, PA DAY 1

July 21, 2003

8:00 - 10:00	Registration, Continental Breakfast				
10:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions	Jan Reitsma / RI OTC Chair			
10:10 a.m.	Welcome to Pennsylvania	Kathleen McGinty Pennsylvania			
I. Where We	e Are, What We Know				
10:15 a.m.	2003 Ozone Episodes Typical v. Atypical Episodes	Cliff Michaelsen OTC			
11::00 am	Health Discussion Health Status, Causes and Effects	Dr. George Thurston NYU School of Medicine			
12:00 p.m.	 Working Lunch – Executive Session to discuss: 1) Budget 2) Personnel 3) 2003/2004 Meeting Schedule 3) Other matters related to litigation, Management a OTC performance 	OTC Members Only			
	Guest Lunch - Buffet	Paid Registrants Only			
II. Where We Need to Be, and How We Get there					
1:30 p.m.	Ground Level Ozone Attainment – Summary of Schedule and Ambient Levels needed to achieve Attainment, plus related environmental and Health Goals.	Tom Frankiewicz, OTC			
1:45 p.m.	National Ozone Outreach Expansion of AirNow Map	Chet Wayland, EPA			
2:30 p.m.	National Mobile Source Initiatives	Bill Charmley EPA OTAQ			
3:15 p.m.	Break				
3:30 pm	Mobile Source Inventories, Strategies and Challenges	David Shaw, NY			

- 4:15 pm Stationary and Area Source Inventories, Strategies and Challenges
 - Ali Mirzakalili DE

- 5:00 p.m. Adjourn
- 6:00 pm Informal Reception -
- 8:00 pm Dinner on your own

2003 OTC ANNUAL MEETING

Agenda Philadelphia, PA Day 2

July 22, 2003

7:30 a.m.	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 a.m.	Report of the Executive Director Summary of Year's Activities Summary of Executive Session Summary of Day 1	Chris Recchia OTC	
8:30 a.m.	Multi-Pollutant Charge to the Committee Chairs – Workplan objectives	Chris Recchia OTC ED	
8:45 a.m.	Relative contribution of Sector controls measures needed for Attainment. – CALGRID model runs and results10:15 a.m.	Jeff Underhill, NH	
9:30 a.m	EPA's Multipollutant Program Status Baseline and Current NOx, 8 hour Ozone, SO2, PM 2.5, CO, CO2, HG	Jeff Clark, EPA	
10:15 a.m.	Break		
	Multipollutant Panel		
10:30 a.m.	Analysis of Current Multi-Pollutant Legislation	Marika Tatsutani, NESCAUM	
11:00 a.m.	Cost Analyses of Multipollutant Legislation	Christopher Van Atten M. J. Bradley & Associates	
11:30 a.m.	Clean Air Act – CSI Administrative Issues	Leah Weiss, NESCAUM	
12:00 p.m	Panel Questions and Answers		
12:30 pm	Joint Lunch – Members and Registrants	Buffet	

III. Policy Decisions and Action Items

1:30 p.m.	Framework for Multi-Pollutant Reductions	Barbara Kwetz Massachusetts
2:00 p.m.	Transport – Facilitated Discussion Action Items	Jan Reitsma, RI
3:00 p.m.	Break	
3:15 p.m.	Framework for Mobile Sources and Fuels	Dave Shaw, NY
3:30 pm	Mobile Source and Fuels – Facilitated Discussion Action Items	Jan Reitsma, RI
4:15 pm	Closing Summary	Jan Reitsma, RI Chair
	Next Meetings	
4:30	Adjourn	